

Contact: Sheila Kulik, Prosek Partners | 203.745.2523 | pro-alger@prosek.com

## - PRESS RELEASE -

Dan Chung & His Alger Colleagues to Receive Brooklyn Without Borders Medal at The Brooklyn Hospital Foundation's 36th Annual Founders Ball Gala Monday, May 23, 2022, 6:00 pm at the Brooklyn Museum

March 2022, Brooklyn, NY—On May 23, The Brooklyn Hospital Foundation will host its first in-person Founders Ball since 2019 at the Brooklyn Museum. The event will celebrate The Brooklyn Hospital Center's new era of modernized facilities that better meet the needs of Downtown Brooklyn residents. New facilities include a fully renovated and expanded Emergency Department, the new Myrtle Dialysis Center, and the Physicians Pavilion, a sophisticated medical tower housing primary and specialty care practices.

Alger is pleased to announce that **Dan Chung, Chief Executive Officer, Chief Investment Officer and Portfolio Manager,** will be presented with the **Brooklyn Without Borders Medal** at the event and will accept this award on behalf of Alger and its employees. The Brooklyn Without Borders Medal recognizes individuals and organizations that have endeavored to improve the human condition through humanitarian efforts and have demonstrated a tireless service to communities in and beyond Brooklyn.

Engagement in charitable causes is at the core of Alger's history and culture. Through employee-supported fundraising initiatives, such as a drive to provide essential items for underserved kids, a fitness challenge to raise funds for homeless and at-risk youth, and a companywide campaign to pay the outstanding student loan debt of nurse managers during the pandemic, Alger and its employees embody the spirit of the Brooklyn Without Borders Medal each and every day. Alger prioritizes giving back to organizations that support the underserved and help to improve local communities and the world.

In addition to Dan Chung & His Alger Colleagues, The Brooklyn Hospital Foundation will recognize the outstanding work of: Carlos P. Naudon, President & CEO, Ponce Bank, and Immediate Past Chair, TBHC; Ahmar Butt, MD, Vice Chair, Internal Medicine, and Director, Medical Affairs, Brooklyn Health Medical





Alliance; and Louisdon Pierre, MD, Chief, Pediatric Critical Care, and Director, Pediatric Inpatient Services, TBHC.

In previous years, the Founders Ball has attracted more than 700 guests and raised over \$1 million in net proceeds. Funds raised from generous supporters will underwrite additional advancements at the hospital and help launch a new initiative to double both the size of the hospital's Cardiac Catheterization Lab and the number of patients receiving life-saving cardiac interventions each year.

To learn more about sponsorship opportunities or to purchase tickets or table packages to this highly anticipated event, please visit <a href="www.foundersball.org">www.foundersball.org</a>.

## **About Alger**

Founded in 1964, Alger is widely recognized as a pioneer of growth-style investment management. Headquartered in New York City with affiliate offices in Boston and London, Alger provides U.S. and non-U.S. institutional investors and financial advisors access to a suite of growth equity separate accounts, mutual funds, and privately offered investment vehicles. The firm's investment philosophy, discovering companies undergoing Positive Dynamic Change, has been in place for over 50 years. Weatherbie Capital, LLC, a Boston-based investment adviser specializing in small and mid-cap growth equity investing, is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Alger.

For more information, please visit www.alger.com.

## **About The Brooklyn Hospital Center**

Since 1845, The Brooklyn Hospital Center has been dedicated to providing outstanding health services, education, and research. Our focus is ensuring optimal patient care through the use of advanced technology, innovative medical and surgical treatments, and staff expertise. Located in the heart of Downtown Brooklyn, TBHC is a clinical affiliate of The Mount Sinai Hospital and an academic affiliate of The Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai. As Brooklyn's first hospital, we are proud to be a part of this incredibly diverse community and to be *Keeping Brooklyn Healthy*. For more information or to make an appointment, visit <a href="https://www.tbh.org">www.tbh.org</a> or call 1-833-TBHC-NOW (1-833-824-2669)

###

